PARTS LIST
IN—I1) X |

H-2BL-AE-1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.



H X

CONTENTS

Page
I{j{(ﬂg{% .............................................. 1,2
Machine body
SH1E - FFAG{B = erercerecernsnenssanserssananasiatatanaiaaaan 34
Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism
?Eﬁ;‘{_ﬁg{% .............................................. 5, 6
Presser foot mechanism
FEEURER  reeereesssssesessssssssssssensnssaasssssianann 7.8
Upper feed mechanism
TEEYBG{R 0 rereeecssssscsasasssscsxssasnnsanesanensearns 9. 10
Lower feed mechanism
LEUZHETRER = creereecsecssiissciscicncssascenarnsan s 11,12
Feed regulating mechanism
j]?gﬂf,% .............................................. 13' 14
Rotary hook mechanism
SO NP BEA{R = eceesesscaanessasananinsetnasannnnn s s aunne 15, 16
Lubrication
HBUBHER 0 srerssrsscassssnsnnsnm s n s n 17,18
Threading mechanism
{jE‘%E’g{% .............................................. 19, 20

Accessories




F (KBS {%/Machine body




T {KBH4%/Machine body

BamEs | B
No | PARTS No| QTY RS DESCRIPTION
1| 24500 N EEES OIL WINDOW
2 | 24501 1oy~ 0-RING
3 | 24502 1 | T4t (925.5) RUBBER CAP (¢ 25.5)
4 124503 1 1 Bk REAR COVER
5 | 24504 1 | E/RAAvFD PACKING
6 | 24384 8 | EfEHal SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=9
1 | 24385 8 | BRIy v— WASHER, PLAIN
8 | 24371 2 [TL8E (619.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 19.0)
9 |[24374 1 | TLig (65.7) RUBBER CAP (¢5.7)
10 | 24490 1 | SHRUBFIEHN— COVER
11 | 24505 T | ARUBRLE DA A—Khia L SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=6
12 | 24370 2 [JLi& (¢8.8) RUBBER CAP (¢8.8)
13 | 24372 2 [ JL8E (¢11.8) RUBBER CAP (¢ 11.8)
14 | 24506 1 | 4Lk (619.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 19.0)
15 | 24373 1 | JLig (¢27.0) RUBBER CAP (¢27.0)
16 | 24003 1 | ERKR RULER PLATE
17 | 24004 2 | BEKRIULERLE SCREW, 11/64X40 L=5.5
18 [ 24005 4 [Ny FH BED LEG
19 [ 24006 4 | IEhEE WASHER, SPRING




4145 - KFERE{%/Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism




&t#E - XFFERH{%/Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism

BAES|AH

No | PARTS No| QTY % DESCRIPTION
T [ 24507 T | Eid UPPER SHAFT

2 | 24508 =N RUBBER CAP

3 | 24012 1 |y bhs5— SET SCREW COLLAR

4 124013 2 |ithC SET SCREW, SM1/4X40 L=4

5 | 24509 T (k8% L BUSH, L

6 | 24015 1 | E&EA%2 )M BUSH, M

7 | 24510 1 |itHl SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=13.5
8 | 24017 1 | E#A2 LR BUSH, R

9 | 24018 1 |A140LT— OIL SEAL

10 | 24019 1 | F—1— PULLEY

11 | 24020 2 |4l SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=27
12 | 24511 1 |42l SET SCREW, SM11/32X28 L=11
13 | 24512C 1 | XTFE ) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14 | 24030 1 | XTEXz8#h SUPPORT SHAFT

15 | 24513 1 |£ht SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=10
16 | 24052 1 | #tE () NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

17 | 24514 1 [l SET SCREW, SM1/4X40 L=7
18 | 24489 1| s WASHER, PLAIN

22 | 24032 1 [ XS54 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

23 | 24033 1 [tfl SET SCREW, SM1/4X40 L=7
24 | 24034 1 |#tESSVo1ERE SCREW, 1/4X40 L=10.5

25 | 24035 1 | REYVSH1ERL SCREW, 9/32X28 L=18

26 | 24036 1 | KB Sk SCREW, 9/32X28 L=17

32 | 24040 1 [$tELEAARIL BUSH, U

33 | 24042 1 | Frv TS CAP

34 | 24043 1 |$ETAENL BUSH, L

36 | 24045 1 | &t4s NEEDLE BAR

37 | 24046 1 | #HERER THREAD GUIDE

38 [ NO123 1 | & DPX17 #23 NEEDLE, DPX17 #23

39 | 24048 1 [ &b+ SET SCREW, SM1/8X44 L=4.5
40 | 24049 1 | #HEER GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR

41 | 24050 1 | #HEXEANAE SLIDE BLOCK

42 | 24051 2 | #HEERFEHRAL SCREW, SM11/64X4 1=8

43 | 24053 1 | BYIKE SLIDE PLATE ASSY
43-1| 24054 1 |BYR SLIDE PLATE
43-2| 24055 1 [BYtk/ SPRING, PLATE
43-3| 24056 2 | BYRAREDHRL SCREW, SM3/32X56 L=2.5

44 | 24516 1 | #tik NEEDLE PLATE

45 | 24058 2 | $#tiRdmia U SCREW, SM11/64X40 =8




Rz B5{% /Presser foot mechanism

62 60 61

» 4733 %5 { OPTION PARTS * b 0

37-2




P Z B81%/Presser foot mechanism

BRES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1| 24517 | WA EFTS PRESSER BAR LIFTER
2 | 24518 T |1l SET SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=5
3 | 24062 1T | RAEFOS520 LIFTER CRANK, P-BAR
4 | 24063 [ ORI 27 0-RING
5 | 24064 1 |z EIfL/— LIFTER LEVER, P-BAR
6 | 24065 1| AR GUIDE PLATE
1 | 24066 1T | BAEFLA—EoHR SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=6.5
8 | 24067 2 | #HALEFLA—ERL SHOULDER SCREW, SM11/64
9 | 24519 1 | BREFERE CONNECTING ROD, K-LIFTER
11 | 24069 1 | Bl SHOULDER SCREW, SM15/64
15 | 24070 1| RiESHE SHAFT
16 | 24071 1 |BREFL/— LEVER, K-LIFTER
17 | 24072 1 [BRETFLA—IE SPRING, EXTENSION
18 | 24073 1 |BRETE KNEE LIFTER BAR
19 | 24074 1 | [Eair SPRING HOOK
20 | 24075 1 | BREFLA—EBHC SHOULDER SCREW, SM15/64
21 | 24520 T [ RxgfREsRal REGULATING SCREW
22 | 24521 1T | #HAIE () SPRING
23 | 24008 1 | #A IR SPRING, COMPRESSION
24 | 24522 1 [#HZEREGRL ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
25 | 24523 1 |[@RlFy b ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER
30 [ 24076 1 [BxEgEAZL BUSH, P-BAR
31 | 24524 1 |2 PRESSER BAR
32 | 24078 1 [Hxiaz GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
33 | 24525 1 [l SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=8
37-1| 24083 1 |#RAE PRESSER FOOT
37-2| 24526 T []ZAE UhfEL) PRESSER FOOT, SMALL
38 | 24084 1 [RA2EERL SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=11
39 | 24085 1 [\ EaERET THREAD HOOK
40 | 24086 1 | &l SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=6
50 [ 24527 1 | BRLEF e LIFTER SHAFT
51 | 24091 1 | BREFiE4 SPRING
52 | 24092 1 [BREFTS7 v b BRACKET
53 | 24093 2 [BRETHERC ADJUSTING SCREW, SM15/64X28 |.=29
54 | 24094 2 | BRETFHRMS R LTy b ADJUSTING NUT, SM15/64X28
55 | 24528 1 |kl SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=15
56 | 24529 1 | THF BRACKET
57-1| 24530 1 | 7RARIL EM6XT L=12 BOLT, M6X1 L=12
57-2| 24531 1 | AR"FEARIL N6XT L=20 BOLT, M6X1 L=20
58 | 24098 1| RS LIFTER BAR
59 | 24099 1 [ BRAT KNEE LIFTER PLATE
60 | 24100 T | BRAETR bysi— STOPPER
61 | 24101 1 |BRETR busi—fal SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=8
62 | 24102 1 [BR&ETHN— COVER, KNEE LIFTER PLATE
63 | 24532 1 | 2420H—H—F FINGER GUARD
64 | 24104 1 | FEES WASHER, PLAIN
65 | 24396 1 | EELLE RETAINIG RING, E




3£ URA{%/Upper feed mechanism

-

26—

— k)
10 11 9 J/
" F7o 9355 / OPTION PARTS “

4 1
8
44

SR




1% Y B8{% /Upper feed mechanism

MBS | BH
No | PARTS No| QTY an 4 DESCRIPTION
1124210 N PEEE LINK, S
2 | 24211 T [VrosBRL SHOULDER SCREW
3 | 24212 T U9 sBRCrv b NUT, SM1/4
4 124213 [ R8¢ Y SHOULDER SCREW, SM1/4
5 | 24214 1 | E2YEFansg ROLLER SHAFT
6 | 24215 T | kXY EFLA—ODO ROLLER
1-1] 24216 1 [ &#=YR WALKING FOOT
1-2| 24548 1 [#YE UMR) WALKING FOOT, SMALL
8 | 24549 T [EYZERYMFHARLE SCREW, SM9/64x40
9 24218 1 [2EYEEfERE CLAMPER
10 | 24219 2 | #dAal SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=7
11 ] 24220 2 |Dviv— WASHER, PLAIN
12 | 24221 2 [H5— COLLAR
13 | 24222 T [+ NUT, SM1/4
14 | 24550 T [Tvsv— WASHER, PLAIN
15 | 24224 1T [ EKEZY L/A— LEVER
16 | 24225 1T | #YLn—kHhC SET SCREW, SM3/16x32 L=7
17 124226 1| Lsi—8h SHAFT
18 | 24227 1 [=30o% ($8) ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
20-1f 24551 | EKTEE Y UPPER FEED ARM
20-2| 24552 1 | &l SCREW, 15/64X28 L=16
20-3( 24553 1| EAKTEXY B UPPER FEED ROCKER SHAFT
21 | 24231 1T | E2Y EFLNA—-FR LEVER GUIDE
22 | 24554 2 | #oHhl SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=8
23 | 24223 T | 3=YBE (@t E) FEEDING ARM SHAFT ASSY
24 | 24234 1T [Fyb NUT, M6
25 | 24235 T | ZYBRAEAARHFELC ADJUSTING SCREW
26 | 24236 T | +whk NUT, SM9/32
27 | 24237 1 | ZYBRAEALRTE BRACKET
28 | 24232 2 |#oHBLl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=8
30 | 24240 1T [J>oL LINK, L
31 | 24213 1 [UYOBRL SHOULDER SCREW, SM1/4
32 | 24242 2 | BEYLnA—ERQL SHOULDER SCREW, SM3/16
33 | 24243 1T | EZEYEFL/A—~ FEED LEVER
34 | 24800 1T [2YBRAE AR SPRING, COMPRESSTON
35 | 24801 1 | 2YRRAE PUSHER BAR
38 | 24802 T | RYBHABNARZHR HOLDER PLATE
39 | 24803 1 | Bt SHOULDER SCREW, SM1/4X40
40 | 24804 1| RIFRLEHIK SET PLATE
41 | 24219 2 [#oHhl SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=7
42 | 24251 1| &Y B CONNECTING ROD
43 | 24555 [ 2Y BEHER ROD GUIDE
44 | 24136 2 |[#al SCREW, SM11/64x40 (=12
45 | 24254 1| KFEE Y B FEED ROCKER ARM
46 | 24556 [ [ Loz M SCREW, 3/16X28 L=15.5
47 124135 1 |HHL SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=5
48 | 24551 [ s FELT
49 | 24558 1 | 2L A FELT CLAMP
50 | 24260 T | EXYETHL ECCENTRIG WHEEL
51 | 24559 2 [EXYEFTHLEDHRL SET SCREW
52 | 24560 1| E#Y BT CONNECTING ROD
53 | 24263 T 5% Y E BB L SHOULDER SCREW, M6
54 | 24264 1| CRUL b RETAINING RING, C
55 | 24265 T [ EXY EFEHES WASHER, PLAIN
56 | 24266 1| EARFEREY EHE CONNECTING ROD
57 | 24267 1| ERERY @R L SHOULDER SCREW, SM9/32
58 | 24268 1| ERER Y EEo STUD
59 | 24561 1| EKEEY St ARM
60 | 24562 1| EKEEY SRR L SCREW, 15/64X28 L=16
61 | 24236 1T [Fvb NUT, SM9/32
69 | 24564 [ I e 1 2 2 |2 OIL SEAL
70 | 24012 1 [ty bh5— SET SCREW COLLAR
71 | 24013 2 |EHRL SET, SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=4
12 | 24272 1| ERFEEYEAZIL (%) BUSH, L
13 | 24041 [ (127 - UM SET, SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=5
14 | 24283 1 | ETF#EY FEED ARM
75 | 24270 I | EFE YRkl SCREW, SM1/4x24 L=17
16 | 24284 T | A2L () BUSH
77 | 24563 1 [l SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=6
18 | 24284 T [ 250 (k) BUSH
79 | 24563 T [EHRL SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=6
80 | 24565 1 | ERFEYEAZIL (5) BUSH, R




KE£UBH{%/Lower feed mechanism




Ti£ Y EH{%/Lower feed mechanism

MAES | BH

No [ PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
124533 T =Yg FEED DOG

2 | 24534 1 | &EYAH FEED BAR

3 | 24535 T | EYETySv— WASHER, PLAIN

4 | 24123 1| XY S8 SHAFT

5 | 24536 2 [XYERHDHRLC SCREW, SM3/16x28 L=16

6 | 24125 1 | KEXY S FEED ROCKER ARM

1 | 24531 2 [#HAl SCREW, SM3/16X28 L=16

8 | 24127 1 | EXYs#ibHal SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=8

9 | 24128 T | ZKFXEY 8 STUD

10 | 24129 1 | CRE ey RETAINING RING, C

11| 24130 T | KEXYEAZ LM BUSH, M

12 | 24538 1 | EYs#ty bhS— SET SCREW COLLAR

13 | 24013 2 |1kHRL SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=4
14 24133 T | KEEY B FEED ROCKER ARM

15| 24134 1| ZKFE Y i STUD

16 | 24135 T |Hl SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=5
17 | 24136 1 [#HHl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12
18 | 24539 1| EFaX Y shfs FEED LIFTING ARM, UD

191 24138 1 [ ETEYEBILE > PIN

20 | 24126 1 | &Hal SCREW, SM3/16x28 L=15
21 | 24541 1 [XYEBiEoHa SCREW

22 | 24141 T | EYsAZLL BUSH, L

23 | 24141 1 [ EYEARILL BUSH, L

24 124142 1T | ET&#T Yy v— WASHER, PLAIN

25 [ 24143 1| EFEY B FEED LIFTING ARM

26 | 24144 T | ETFXYE SHAFT

27 | 24041 2 |wkHAl SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=5
28 | 24542 2 [1&HHL SET SCREW

29 | 24131 1 [Z#Yety hhS5— SET SCREW COLLAR

30 | 24013 2 [iE&HHal SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=4
31 | 24129 1 | CELE %R RETAINING RING, C

32 | 24150 T | E XY E#B&EoHt L SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=12
33 [ 24130 1T | KEEYEASZ LM BUSH, M

34 | 24142 1T | ETF#Y vy v— WASHER, PLAIN

_10_



ZEUEAETRI{% /Feed regulating mechanism

49 50 52 51

..11._.




1% Y ERAENEE{% /Feed regulating mechanism
MMaES| B

No | PARTS No| QTY > 1P-4 DESCRIPTION
1 [ 24543 1 [ U0Y ¥ % 35 0t~ ah ECCENTRIC STUD

2 | 24544 IRV EES FEED REGULATOR

3 | 24136 1 |l SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12

4 | 24163 1| g Rt C SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=8.5

5 [ 24164 1 | XYSAEZREAFIL BUSH

6 | 24165 1 | XY A8 STUD

7 | 24166 I =V RUBBER CAP

8 | 24545 1 [iEHial SET SCREW

9 | 24176 1 |vss—soyoy 0 RING

10 | 24170 1 | L/is— LEVER

11 | 24546 1 |Lii—EY PIN

12 | 24172 1 | BlEiE4a SRING, EXTENSION

13 | 24173 1 | L/s—1kEdHi e SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=14.5
14 | 24174 1 [SBLEELLA— REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
15 | 24175 1T [RUEEL L/ N—8H SHAFT, R-LEVER

16 | 24176 1 [ LAA—goy vy 0 RING

17 | 24177 1T [RBRLELLANA—ZRLT CAP SCREW, SM3/16x28 L=7
18 | 24547 2 | BRUBLLA—IEDHRE SET SCREW

19 | 24179 1 [=YAEHRC ADJUSTING SCREW

20 | 24180 1 |FAgifaCoy vy 0 RING

21 | 24181 1 [ZYERBRYIRECL VI STITCH LENGTH CONTROL DIAL
22 | 24182 1 [ZXYBRYIR STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE
23| 24183 1 |BRYREBZ SUPPORT PLATE

24 | 24184 1 |BRYRBZHEOHRL SCREW, SM3/16x28 L=12

25 | 24185 2 |BRYEEROE Y POSITIONING PIN

26 | 24186 2 |BRYNEBROE VA SPRONG, COMPRESSION

30 | 24190 2 | KERSHLLEDRE SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=11
31 | 24191 1 | KFERED L LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL
32 | 24192 1| KEZXY ELRE LEVER FEED CONNECTING ROD
33 | 24193 1 | OY Bz ER CONNECTING ROD

34 | 24194 1 (U2t STUD

35 | 24195 2 | KERXYBIY DY LINK

36 | 24135 1 |EHRl SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=5
37 | 24197 2 | KEEYY LY FEED LINK

38 | 24198 1 [EYYUHIER SHAFT, R

39 [ 24199 1T [BUBzEBLEDHILC SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=8.5

40 | 24200 T [EYY2O8LIEDRL SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=6.5

41 | 24201 1 [E=YUyroEL SHAFT, R

42 | 24202 1 [V ZEs FEED REGULATOR

43 | 24203 1 [YIYz 880 SHAFT, L

44 | 24136 1 | #oHhl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12

45 | 24205 1 [V Z3RE#R SHAFT, R

46 | 24136 1 [VIYHBzBE#@RIEDHILC SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=12

47 | 24207 1 [[@EY 1k STOPPER

48 | 24208 1 [EYiEsd R SPRING

49 | 24290 1 | EFREHL ECCENTRIC WHEEL, UD

50 | 24291 2 | ETFRESHLIEDHRE SET SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=11
51 | 24292 1 | EF|z HOLDER

52 | 24293 1 | ETFEYER FEED CONNECTING ROD, UD

_12_




H < E§{%/Rotary hook mechanism

_13_




$H < Bi{%/Rotary hook mechanism

HRES| AR
No | PARTS No| QTY % DESCRIPTION
1] 24294 [ VERTICAL SHAFT
2 | 24567 1 | E#¥Fv— BEVEL GEAR
3 | 24033 2 |kl SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
4 | 24568 1| Z#¥v— (k) BEVEL GEAR
5 | 24033 2 |1kHRl SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
10 | 24569 1 | Fe#hifv— BEVEL GEAR
11 | 24033 2 |EHRLC SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
12 | 24570 T |iZ#yvy— (F) BEVEL GEAR
13 | 24033 2 [ikHRL SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
14 | 245T1 1 | 384 2)L (L) BUSH, U
15 | 24301 1 | 3Z8AZ)L (F) BUSH, D
16 [ 24805 2 [kHR L SET SCREW, SM1/4x40 L=7
18 | 18850 1 |REVT—X (#) BOBBIN CASE ASSY
19 | 18034 1T |RE> BOBBIN
20 | 24540 1 | A< (#) ROTARY HOOK ASSY
21 | 245400 1 [h<w. REVS—Z (#) ROTARY HOOK, BOBBIN CASE ASSY
22 | 24314 1 | T LOWER SHAFT
23 | 24315 1 | 2408 — FILTER
24 | 24316 1 | 2052 —K10 CAP SCREW, SM3/16
25 | 24317 T | Fe#A 1L —IL OIL SEAL
26 | 24318 1 | FTeARIL (K) BUSH, L
27 | 24319 1 | Higsd C ADJUSTING SCREW
28 | 24320 1| higE e IE4a SPRING
29 | 24321 1T |ty rh5— SET SCREW COLLAR
30 | 24041 2 [1kHRL SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 L=5
31 124033 1 | T8#AEZIL (H) BUSH, R
32 | 24806 1 |l 0IL PIPE
33 | 24332 1 | 752y — PLUNGER
34 | 24333 1 | FovPv—Idh SPRING, COMPRESSION
35 | 24334 T | T2 20vy—%21HR HOLDER PLATE
36 | 24572 [ AP WASHER, SPRING
37 | 24573 1 | &Kol SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=8
44 | 24336 1 |RATEZ HOLDER
45 | 24079 1 |1t l SET SCREW, SM15/64x28 =8
46 | 24574 2 | AE)kHil SET SCREW, SM15/64X28 L=13

_14_




#4888 B31% /Lubrication

_1 5_




50 BB {%/Lubrication mechanism

MaRES | B
No | PARTS No| QTY MTE DESCRIPTION
1| 24575 1 | #&mR> T PUMP BODY
2 | 24335 3 |#oHtl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=13
3 | 24576 1 | #BRy TREv— OIL PUMP GEAR (LARGE)
4 | 24577 1 | &R TIhNE Yy — OIL PUMP GEAR (SMALL)
5 | 24578 1 | #amR s T OIL PUMP SHAFT
6 | 24355 1 | &Ry THiR%E OIL PUMP COVER
1 | 24357 1 |#&RRyT o0 58— (#) FILTER SET
8 | 24356 1 | H=EHR THROTTLE PLATE
9 |24354 1 | 9ydyv— WASHER, PLAIN
10 | 24579 3 [1E&HHC SCREW, M3x0. 5 L=10
12 | 24390 1|z OIL PAN
13 | 24391 1 |[mirERl SCREW, SM5/16x28 1L=10
14 | 24392 1 |HtkEy o RING
15 | 24580 [ WARYE S PACKING
16 | 24395 1 |BREFRLE KNEE LIFTRING BAR
17 | 24397 [ R =] MAGNET
18 | 24359 1 | AAIFa—T (F) OIL TUBE,D
19 | 24360 1 | GREERY £ 4R SETTING PLATE
20 | 24361 2 |#HAal SCREW, SM9/64x40 L=11
21 | 24362 1 | FA4ILFa—T () OIL TUBE, U
22 | 24363 1 | Fa—7 () TUBE ASSY
23 | 24364 T | Zx)LbRZ FELT SUPPORT
25 | 24366 [ o OIL WICK
26 | 24367 T () 0IL WICK
27 | 24086 1 [#oHRl SCREW, SM11/64x40 L=6

_1 6_




$18 L RBH{%R/ Threading mechanism

__1 7_



S8 LEB3{%/Threading mechanism

BeES|EH

No | PARTS No| QTY NP4 DESCRIPTION
T | 24581 I | mik FACE PLATE
2 | 24411 3 | mEflEEHI L SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=20
3 | 24412 1 | 7—LKRER THREAD GUIDE
4 | 24413 T | 7—L%ERD THREAD GUIDE, D
5 |24414 3 | 7—LARFEARNLESHAC SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=6
6 | 24415 1 | TN THREAD GUIDE ASSY
6-1 | 24416 T | 2ENHN THREAD GUIDE
6-2 | 24417 1| RERXNAFE PRE-TENSION STUD
6-3 | 24418 2 | HREAMD DISC, THREAD GUIDE
6-4 | 24419 1 | FLTFoiaunz SPRING
6-5 | 24420 1 | RF=ERNAFHRLE ADJUSTING SCREW
7 | 24582 T | 2ERARM4LC SET SCREW
8 | 24492 1 | 7—LREAB THREAD GUIDE, B
10 | 24430 1 | REAFHEH THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY
10-1 | 24431 1 | %7 TENSION STUD
10-2 | 24432 1 | RAFFV TENSION NUT
10-3 | 24433 1 | REAF/A R TENSION SPRING
10-4 | 24434 1 | REAFmMIPZ DISC PRESSFR
10-5| 24435 2 | %#iFm DISC, TENSION
10-6 | 24436 1T | RERY /AR SPRING
10-7 | 24437 1 | #RAFESE THREAD TENSITON BRACKET
10-8] 24438 1 | RAFEILEDHRL SET SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=6
10-9 | 24439 1 | REHEY PIN
10-10| 24440 I |A—LYy bR Fy/R— STOPPER
10-11| 24441 1 |oyysy 0 RING
11 | 24079 1 |E&HHR L SET SCREW, SM15/64%28 L=8
12 | 24583 1 | XBHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 | 24584 1 | ol SCREW, SM11/64X40 1=5.5
14 | 24445 1| THREAD RETAINER
15 | 24446 1 | ROl SCREW, SM11/64X40 L=8

_‘I 8._.




1B SaB1%/Accessories

__.19_




{48 5B {%/Accessories

HaRES B

No | PARTS No| QTY 24 DESCRIPTION

1 | 35254 1 | #iZTEY R THREAD UNWINDER GOMP.

2 [ 11193 1 |1 (R) OIL TANK

3 |08125 1 |mEL POLY OILER

4 118034 3 | REY BOBBIN

5 | 24585 1 | R&EERy b+ BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE

6 |10734-24 2 | RHaC WOOD SCREW

7 127186 2 |EDyv— PLAIN WASHER

8 | 24586C T | NI A—FK (#) BELT GUARD COMPLETE

9 | 24587 2 | EANA—K{KiERAC SCREW, M4X0. 7 L=10

10 | 24588 2 | NI bH—FXR{EKERLC SCREW, M5X0. 8 L=12

11 | 24589 4 | EAn—iERLC SCREW, M4X0. 7 L=8

12 | 24590 4 | v v— PLAIN WASHER

13 | 24591 2 | KRl WOOD SCREW

14 | 24592 2 | EDyv— PLAIN WASHER

15 | 24593 2 |EEEPHEITL®F) HEAD CUSHION, F

16 | 24594 2 |EEEPEETLB) HEAD CUSHION, B

17(08132-A | 1 |EHRE ACCESSORY BAG

18 | 08124 1 | EZ—)Lhn— VINYL COVER

19 | NO123 3 | & DPX17 #23 NEEDLE DPX17 (#23)

20 | 24595 2 | BRI T LA RUBBER CUSHION

21 | 06055 4 | B DFIFaEET NAIL

22 | 24596 2 eV HEAD HINGE

23 [ 08118C 1 | ESA/,3— 4&48) SCREW DRIVER COMPLETE
———— T 3 & OPTIONAL PARTS ———m ———

24 | 24807 1 | BB T7H T2 — SYNCRONIZER ADAPTOR

25 | 24808 1 | EHBIZAE SYNCRONIZER SUPPORT

26 | 37102 2 |Fvbk NUT, M6X1

_20_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273—-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

tAa—3IL %A EH

T273-0018 FE R MIEH RET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPESE: 050—-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp
(ENES)
Parts No. PB02610 (0616)
Rev. 1



